
                   

 
Ministry Schedule 
Updated 4/10/2025 

 
Date Ministry Sat. 4:00 PM Sun. 8:30 AM  Sun. 10:30 AM 

April 5/6 
 
Fr. Michael  

Lector Ann Bush/ Toni Tasca Steve Selewski/Nathan Piwowarski Patrcia Hillard/Dave Cencer 

EME1 
EME2 
EME3 
Cup1 
Cup2 
Cup3 

Father Michael  
Candy Kelley 
Christine Boisseau 
Deacon Kevin 
Joleen Kennard 
Chuck Kennard 

Father Michael  
Terry Duley 
Patti Clous 
Deacon Kevin 
Don Clous 
Neddy Harris 

Father Michael 
Dave Cencer 
Jon Bloemker 
Deacon Kevin 
Ken Winkelmann 
Jen Geiger 

Film:  Ushers 
 

Cathy Janik 
Dan Janik 

Jeff Clark 
Rick Kehl 

Bill Duley 
Joe Pacella 

Need 
Need 

Brian Konieczka 
Bob Stankewitz 

Jon Borton 
Chad Geiger 

 Servers  Maddie & Henry Piwowarski Dane Kaan/Annabelle Borton 

 

Date  Ministry Sat. 4:00 PM Sun. 8:30 AM Sun. 10:30 AM 

PALM 
SUNDAY 
April 12/13 
 
Fr. Kunal 
 

Lector Debbie Briggs/Ed Gall  
Passion Narrator: Ed Gall  

Marlene McGiness/ Tom Zmudzinski 
Passion Narrator: Marlene McGiness 

Larry Rospierski/Cynthia Kaan 
Passion Narrator: Cynthia Kaan 

EME1 
EME2 
EME3 
Cup1 
Cup2 
Cup3 

Father Kunal 
Dawn Ewald 
Ann Bush 
Deacon Kevin (Passion Voice) 
Ken Winkelmann 
Susie Wilcox 

Father Kunal 
Rose Nixon 
Bob Harris 
Deacon Kevin (Passion Voice) 
Marilyn Zmudzinski 
Neddy Harris 

Father Kunal  
Jon Bloemker 
Toni Tasca 
Deacon Kevin (Passion Voice) 
Barb Derby 
Therese Rospierski 

Film: 
 

Ushers 
 

Cathy Janik 
Dan Janik 

Jeff Clark 
Jeff Gischia 

Bob Weist 
Don Clous 

Gary DeFour 
Patty Clous 

Dave McAlpine 
Mark Johnson 

Bob Stankewitz  
Larry Rospierski 

 Servers  Alex Peacock/helen Schwerdt Miya Talaga-Martin/Dane Kaan 

 

HOLY 

WEEK 
Date  

Ministry HOLY THURSDAY: Thursday 7 p.m. GOOD FRIDAY: 1 p.m. 

April 17/18 
Fr. Michael  
 
 

Lector Ann Bush/Candy Kelley Dave Cencer/Ann Clous 
Passion Narrator: Dave Cencer 

EME1 
EME2 
EME3 
Cup1 
Cup2 
Cup3 

Father Michael      
Ed Gall  
Judy Finazzi 
Deacon Kevin  
Jen Geiger 
Susie Wilcox 

Fr. Michael 
Deacon Kevin (Passion Voice) 
---n/a--- 
---n/a--- 
---n/a--- 
---n/a--- 

Foot Washing    

Film: 
 

Ushers Jeff Gischia 
Bill Duley 

Jeff Clark 
Dave McAlpine 

Jeff Gischia 
Jon Bloemker 

Bill Duley 
Jeff Clark 

 Servers Lucas Gischia/Dane Kaan Lucas Gischia/Ayla Kramer 

 

Date  Ministry EASTER VIGIL Saturday 9 PM EASTER SUNDAY 8:30 AM EASTER SUNDAY 10:30 AM 

April  
EASTER  
April 19/20 
 
Fr. Michael 
 

Lector 1st (Genesis 1:1-2.2) Ed Gall  
3rd (Exodus 14:15-15:1) Ann Bush 
5th (Isaiah 55:1-11) Jen Geiger 
7th (Ez 36:16-17a, 18-28) Cathy Stillwell 
Epistle (Rom 6:3-11) Marlene McGiness 

Dawn Ewald/Bob Swiger Dave Cencer/Candy Kelley 

EME1 
EME2 
EME3 
Cup1 
Cup2 
Cup3 

Father Michael  
Chad Geiger 
Judy Finazzi 
Deacon Kevin 
Toni Tasca 
Susie Wilcox 

Father Michael 
Jaci Schwerdt 
Bill Finnerty 
Deacon Kevin 
Amy Wilson 
Rose NIxon 

Father Michael 
Dave Cencer 
Candy Kelley 
Deacon Kevin 
Jon Bloemker 
Tracie Derby 

Film: 
 

Ushers 
 

Brian Konieczka 
Need 

Jeff Clark 
Need 

Bob Weist 
Gary DeFour 

Need  
Need 

Jeff Gischia 
Bob Stankewitz 

Paul Derby 
Dave McAlpine 

 Servers  Schwerdt girls Lucas Gischia/Henry Larner 

 



 
 
 
 
  

Date Ministry Sat. 4:00 PM Sun. 8:30 AM Sun. 10:30 AM St Ann School  

April 26/27 
 
Fr. Kunal 

Lector Toni Tasca/Ann Clous 
 

Nathan Piwowarski/Tom Zmudzinski **St Ann School kids will read.** 

EME1 
EME2 
EME3 
Cup1 
Cup2 
Cup3 

Father Kunal 
Candy Kelley 
Judy Finazzi  
Deacon Kevin 
Joleen Kennard 
Chuck Kennard 

Father Kunal 
Bill Finnerty 
Terry Duley 
Deacon Kevin 
Marilyn Zmudzinski 
Jim Cruz 

Father Kunal 
Julie Cox 
Chad Geiger 
Deacon Kevin 
Jen Geiger 
Tracy Derby 

Film: 
 

Ushers 
 

Cathy Janik 
Dan Janik 

Jeff Clark 
Brian Konieczka 

Gary DeFour 
Derek Larrance?? 

Bill Duley 
Corbin Larrance 

Bob Stankewitz  
Paul Derby 

 Dave Cox 
Travis Cox 

 Servers  Alex Peacock/Maddie Piwowarski Miya Talaga-Martin/Ayla Kramer 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


